TELANGANA STATE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION: : HYDERABAD

RADIOGRAPHER IN DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (HM&FW DEPARTMENT) NOTIFICATION NO.59/2017, Dt.08/11/2017

(GENERAL RECRUITMENT)

WEB NOTE

It is hereby informed that the Commission published the List of Provisionally

Selected Candidates for the post of Radiographer in Director of Public Health & Family

Welfare (Health Medical & Family Welfare) Department vide Notification No.59/2017, for

the List of selected Candidates and for further details candidates can visit Commission's

website (www.tspsc.gov.in).

**Note:-** The candidates who have been selected for the post of Radiographer in Director

of Public Health & Family Welfare (Health Medical & Family Welfare Department) are

hereby requested to offer their relinquishment to the post of Radiographer in Director of

Public Health & Family Welfare (Health Medical & Family Welfare Department), if they

desire so they may offer their relinquishment from 06/12/2022 to 08/12/2022

through web link provided in TSPSC web site: www.tspsc.gov.in.

Place: Hyderabad

Date: 01/12/2022.

Sd/-Secretary